
Northern Region  December 15, 2011 
Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require facilitators who 
have received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to lead these meetings.  A list 
of approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region and localities and community 
partners.  The listings are provided for your convenience and will be updated periodically.  If you have any 
questions or information that needs to be updated, please forward it to Tracey G. Jackson at 
tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Name Agency Email 

Taren Lambert Alexandria taren.lambert@alexandriava.gov 

Tamara Cochran Alexandria Tammi.Cochran@alexandriava.gov 

Anita Martineau Alexandria Anita.Martineau@alexandriava.gov 

   Jaque Tuck Arlington jtuck@arlingtonva.us 

Lissa Friedman Arlington lfriedman@arlingtonva.us 

Marcella Rustioni Arlington mrustioni@arlingtonva.us 

Tammee Gaymon Arlington tgaymon@arlingtonva.us 

Cassandra Chavez Arlington Chavez=cchavez@arlingtonva.us 

Bernadette Boozer-Madison Arlington Bboozer-madison@arlingtonva.us 

Tabitha Kelly Arlington Tkelly@arlingtonva.us 

Elias Manrique Arlington emanrique@arlingtonva.us 

Michelle Wenz Arlington mwenz@arlingtonva.us 

Heather Wrenn Arlington mwenz@arlingtonva.us 

Rhonda Bradley Arlington rbradley@arlingtonva.us 

Chiquita Ortiz Arlington cortiz@arlingtonva.us 

Jeannette Mendoza Arlington jmendoza@arlingtonva.us 

Candace Maiden Arlington cmaiden@arlingtonva.us 

Gerson Paniagua Arlington gpaniagua@arlingtonva.us 

   Toby Austin Clarke michael.austin@dss.virginia.gov 

Robin Rhodes Clarke robin.rhodes@dss.virginia.gov 

Erin Casarotti Clarke erin.casarotti@dss.virginia.gov 

   Kathy Ghigliotty Culpepper kghigliotty@culpeperhumanservices.org 

Holly Boswell Culpepper holly.boswell@dss.virginia.gov 

Gary Rafala Culpepper grafala@gmail.com 

Leann Schwake Culpepper lschwake@culpeperhumanservices.org 

Marisa Sori Culpepper marisa.sori@dss.virginia.gov 

   Rosemarie Boado Fairfax County rboado@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Christi Carmouze Fairfax County christine.carmouze@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Tracey Cox Fairfax County TRACEY.COX@FAIRFAXCOUNTY.GOV 

Tiffiny Edwards Fairfax County Tiffiny.edwards@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Joye Gauthier Fairfax County Joye.Gauthier@fairfaxcounty.gov 
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Anne Durso Fairfax County  Anne.Durso@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Mary Jo Lynch Fairfax County Mary.Lynch@FairfaxCounty.gov 

Cathy Cooper Fairfax County cathy.cooper@fairfaxcounty.gov 

   Barbara Crowling Fauquier Barbara.Crowling@dss.virginia.gov 

   John Reese Frederick John.Reese@dss.virginia.gov 

Justin Gerometta Frederick Justin.Gerometta@dss.virginia.gov 

Michelle Schubert Frederick michelle.schubert@dss.virginia.gov 

Charity Michael Frederick charity.michael@dss.virginia.gov 

Paula Orndorff Frederick paula.orndorff@dss.virginia.gov 

John Steele Frederick john.steele@dss.virginia.gov 

Craig Cline Frederick craig.cline@dss.virginia.gov 

Alicia Garrison Frederick alicia.garrison@dss.virginia.gov 

Tamara Green Frederick tamara.green@dss.virginia.gov 

Gwen Monroe Frederick gwen.monroe@dss.virginia.gov 

Kenn Reaves Frederick kenneth.reaves@dss.virginia.gov 

Rebecca Reeve Frederick rebecca.reeve@dss.virginia.gov 

Kimberly Bush Warren Kimberly.Busch@dss.virginia.gov 

   Michelle Matthews Fredericksburg michelle.matthews@dss.virginia.gov 

   Carrier Canessa Greene canessa.carrier@dss.virginia.gov 

Keving Carter Greene kevin.carter@dss.virginia.gov 

Amie Huddleston Greene amie.huddleston@dss.virginia.gov 

Vanessa Ward Greene Vanessa.Ward@dss.virginia.gov 

   Elizabeth Lawler Harrisonburg-Rockingham beth.lawler@dss.virginia.gov 

Suzanne Praill Harrisonburg-Rockingham scpraill@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Hutchens Harrisonburg-Rockingham liz.hutchens@dss.virginia.gov 

   Jonathan Franklin King George jonathan.franklin@dss.virginia.gov 

Rhonda Wolfe King George rhonda.wolfe@dss.virginia.gov 

   Chris Volz Loudon Chris.volz@loudoun.gov 

Laurie Warhol Loudon laurie.warhol@loudoun.gov 

Paulette Bird Loudon Paulette.Bird@loudoun.gov 

Stephen Deddens Loudon stephen.deddens@loudoun.gov 

Sheri Stover Loudon sheri.stover@loudoun.gov 

Jacquelynn Travis Loudon jacquelynn.travis@loudoun.gov 

Jennifer Maddend Loudon jennifer.madden@loudoun.gov 

Michelle Martin Loudon MICHELLE.MARTIN@LOUDOUN.GOV 

Nancy Penta Loudon nancy.penta@loudoun.gov 

mailto:Anne.Durso@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:Mary.Lynch@FairfaxCounty.gov
mailto:cathy.cooper@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:John.Reese@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:Justin.Gerometta@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:michelle.schubert@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:charity.michael@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:paula.orndorff@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:john.steele@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:craig.cline@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:alicia.garrison@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:tamara.green@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:gwen.monroe@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:kenneth.reaves@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:rebecca.reeve@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:rhonda.wolfe@dss.virginia.gov


Rena Arita Loudon rena.arita@loudoun.gov 

Veronica Thangaraj Loudon veronica.thangaraj@loudoun.gov 

   Jana Green Louisa jana.green@dss.virginia.gov 

Diane Hummill Louisa Diane.Hummill@dss.virginiagov.com 

Kirby Seay Louisa Kirby.Seay@dss.virginia.gov 

Stephanie Foster Louisa stephanie.baldwin@dss.virginia.gov 

Vicke Moore Louisa Vicke.moore@dss.virginia.gov 

Rebecca Wachter Louisa rebecca.wachter@dss.virginia.gov 

   Robin Breckenridge Madison robin.breckenridge@dss.virginia.gov 

Randee Powell Madison randee.powell@dss.virginia.gov 

Linda Gigel Madison Linda.Gigel@dss.virginia.gov 

Valerie Ward Madison Valerie.Ward@dss.virginia.gov 

   Melanie Trabosh Manassas City melainie.trabosh@dss.virginia.gov 

   Darrell Callis Manassas Park darrell.callis@dss.virginia.gov 

Natasha Dewer Manassas Park Natasha.Dewer@dss.virginia.gov 

Jason Munoz Manassas Park jason.munoz@dss.virginia.gov 

   Carole Sue Graves Orange CaroleSue.Graves@dss.virginia.gov 

Judith White-Thurber Orange Judith.White-Thurber@dss.virginia.gov 

Debra Kerley Orange Debra.Kerley@dss.virginia.gov 

Bernardine Myers Orange bernardine.meyer@dss.virginia.gov 

   Patricia Koontz Page Patricia.Koontz@dss.virginia.gov 

   Valerie Wenhold Prince William VWENHOLD@PWCGOV.ORG 

Fiorella Dinch Prince William FDINCH@PWCGOV.ORG 

Julia Blakely Prince William JBLAKELY@PWCGOV.ORG 

Lucille Comignani Prince William LCOMIGNANI@PWCGOV.ORG 

Brenda Combs Prince William BCOMBS@PWCGOV.ORG 

Diane Gestrich Prince William DGESTRICH@PWCGOV.ORG 

Chandra Jones Prince William cjones@pwcgov.org 

Devina Martin Prince William dlmartin@pwcgov.org 

Theresa Wilson Prince William TMWILSON@PWCGOV.ORG 

Kathy Sumby Prince William ksumby@pwcgov.org 

   Jennifer Edwards Rappahannock jennifer.edwards@dss.virginia.gov 

   Amanda Judd Shenandoah amanda.judd@dss.virginia.gov 

Rachel Taylor Shenandoah rachel.taylor@dss.virginia.gov 
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Judith Bell Shenandoah judith.bell@dss.virginia.gov 

Suzanne Brooks Shenandoah suzanne.brooks@dss.virginia.gov 

Beth Oliff Shenandoah beth.oliff@dss.virginia.gov 

   Mary Holloway Spotsylvania mary.holloway@dss.virginia.gov 

Deborah Lokrantz Spotsylvania deborah.lokrantz@dss.virginia.gov 

   Patricia Fitzgerald Stafford patricia.fitzgerald@dss.virginia.gov 

Karen Stidsen Stafford karen.stidsen@dss.virginia.gov 

Karen Clark Stafford Karen.Clark@dss.virginia.gov 

Laura Ramsey Stafford laura.ramsey@dss.virginia.gov 

Elizabeth Thompson Stafford elizabeth.thompson@dss.virginia.gov 

Beajor Stoddart-Johnson Stafford Beajor.Stoddart-Johnson@dss.virginia.gov 

   Kimberly Bush Warren Kimberly.Busch@dss.virginia.gov 

Winifred Thomas Warren Winifred.Thomas@dss.virginia.gov 

Denise Acker Warren Dacker@nwcsb.com 

   Rebecca Hopkins Winchester Rebecca.Hopkins@dss.virginia.gov 

Jamea Nelson Winchester Jamea.Nelson@dss.virginia.gov   

Alicia Aston Winchester Alicia.Aston@dss.virginia.gov  

Sarah Wingfield Winchester Sarah.Wingfield@dss.virginia.gov  

Amber Johnson Winchester Amber.Johnson@dss.virginia.gov 

Kristen Watts Winchester Kristen.Watts@dss.virginia.gov  

Jaimi Lineberg Winchester Jaimi.Lineberg@dss.virginia.gov   

Karen Farrell Winchester Karen.Farrell@dss.virginia.gov   

Emily Wright Winchester emily.wright@dss.virginia.gov 
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